The next stage is the discussion of the results of the interview, the following information was 

collected by researchers. The first informant is P, a woman with the last level of education elementary 

school, and has a Café business that has been established for six years. Approximately the income 

received during the month is IDR 22,000,000, - (twenty two million rupiah). The second informant 

is L, a male manager of the north coastal tourism of Sampang Regency.  

Based on the results of interviews conducted with the two informants, the following key points 

can be concluded; First, understanding Accounting is a person's process in presenting financial